E/2
Place of installation:
Row house in block or
building standing in group
Place of installation:
Independent building,
standing alone
Has the

Mounting on 7.5 × 35 mm size mounting rail (EN 50022)
Arresting signal Red optical signal
Auxiliary status contact Integrated (1 pc NO contact)
Flammability of housing UL94-V0
Type 1 lightning arresters
These devices are applicable to arrest high energy current impulses (10/350μs waveform) which can appear in one- or three-phase overhead lines by light-
ning. These arresters have compact (block type) mounting form. The type 1 lightning arresters must be installed into the main distribution box of the building
right after the first main current limitation device and before the power meter.
Technical data
Number W
Lightning impulse Total Lightning
Tracon code
of poles (mm)
current impulse current Color Type
(10/350 μs) Iimp / pólus (10/350 μs) Iimptotal
TTV1-50-1P 1P 18 25 kA 50 kA black compact
TTV1-50-2P 2P 36 25 kA 50 kA black compact
TTV1-50-3P 3P 54 25 kA 50 kA black compact
TTV1-50-3P+N/PE 3P+N/PE 72 25 kA 50 kA black compact
TTV1-50-4P 4P 72 25 kA 50 kA black compact
Assortment
The selection guide see on page E/2-3, the connection diagrams on page E/9.
Surge protective devices
EN 61643-11

6.7
58
43
45
E/6 Tracon Budapest Ltd. • Pallag Street 23, Dunakeszi, H-2120, Hungary
Tel.: +36-27-540-000, Fax: +36-27-540-005 • Website: www.traconelectric.com • E-mail: tracon@tracon.hu
Type 2 surge arresters
The type 2 surge arresters are applicable to discharge overvoltage caused by switch-type (8/20μs wave-form) over currents.
The type 2 arresters must be installed into sub-distribution boards (at condominium into distribution boards of flats) after main distribution boards containing
type 1 arresters.
For proper operation at least 10- 15 m cable or wire must be placed between type 1 and type 2 arresters. Otherwise a decoupling coil has to be installed
between the two devices. These protectors are modular types with changeable insert; the auxiliary contact is built-in into the housing of the device.
Number of W Nominal Maximal
Tracon code poles (mm) discharge discharge current Color Type
(8/20μs) In (8/20μs) Imax
TTV2-60-1P 1P 18 30kA 60kA grey changeable
TTV2-60-2P 2P 36 30kA 60kA grey changeable
TTV2-60-3P 3P 54 30kA 60kA grey changeable
TTV2-60-3P+N/PE 3P+N/PE 72 30kA 60kA grey changeable
TTV2-60-4P 4P 72 30kA 60kA grey changeable
TTV2-40-1P 1P 18 20kA 40kA grey changeable
TTV2-40-2P 2P 36 20kA 40kA grey changeable
TTV2-40-3P 3P 54 20kA 40kA grey changeable
TTV2-40-3P+N/PE 3P+N/PE 72 20kA 40kA grey changeable
TTV2-40-4P 4P 72 20kA 40kA grey changeable
TTV2-30-1P+N/PE* 1P+N/PE 18 15kA 30kA grey changeable
TTV2-30-3P+N-PE** 3P+N-PE 36 15kA 30kA grey changeable
TTV2-20-1P 1P 18 10kA 20kA grey changeable
TTV2-20-2P 2P 36 10kA 20kA grey changeable
TTV2-20-3P 3P 54 10kA 20kA grey changeable
TTV2-20-3P+N/PE 3P+N/PE 72 10kA 20kA grey changeable
TTV2-20-4P 4P 72 10kA 20kA grey changeable
Assortment
* 2 pcs arrester in one module width for one phase TNC-S and TNS type networks
** 4 pcs arrester in two modules width for three phase TNC-S and TNS type networks
The selection guide see on page E/2-3, the connection diagrams on page E/9.

90
6.7
58
43
45
13
23
34
15
5
E/7Tracon Budapest Ltd. • Pallag Street 23, Dunakeszi, H-2120, Hungary
Tel.: +36-27-540-000, Fax: +36-27-540-005 • Website: www.traconelectric.com • E-mail: tracon@tracon.hu
Number W Nominal discharge Maximal discharge
Tracon code of poles (mm) current current Color Type
(8/20μs) In (8/20μs) Imax
TTV3-10-1P+N/PE 1P+N/PE 36 5 kA 10 kA red modular
TTV3-10-3P+N/PE 3P+N/PE 72 5 kA 10 kA red modular
Number of Nominal discharge Maximal discharge
Tracon code poles current current Color Type
(8/20μs) In (8/20μs) Imax
TTV3-5-1P+N-PE 1P+N-PE 2,5 kA 5 kA purple compact

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
E/8 Tracon Budapest Ltd. • Pallag Street 23, Dunakeszi, H-2120, Hungary
Tel.: +36-27-540-000, Fax: +36-27-540-005 • Website: www.traconelectric.com • E-mail: tracon@tracon.hu
Decoupling coil
For well coordinated operation between the type 1 lightning arrester and the type 2 surge arrester, in complex lightning and overvoltage protection systems
sufficient value of cable/wire impedance must be provided to enable voltage drop.
This condition is satisfied if the length of cable/wire is at least 10 – 15 meters. If this condition cannot be satisfied, an inductive reactance (decoupling coil)
must be used.
Tracon code Type In Imax W (mm) Color
TTV2-60-M Type 2 30 kA 60 kA 18 grey
TTV2-40-M Type 2 20 kA 40 kA 18 grey
TTV2-30-A-M* Type 2 15 kA 30 kA 18 grey
TTV2-30-B-M** Type 2 15 kA 30 kA 18 grey
TTV2-20-M Type 2 10 kA 20 kA 18 grey
TTV2-40-NPE-M Type 2 20 kA 40 kA 18 grey
These inserts can be used for type 2-es changeable version arresters. The inserts can be
changed easily and an optical sign informs the user about the operation mode.
Width: 1 module.
These bases can be used for type 2-es changeable version arresters and having 1 pc NO oper-